1

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

LRBa1334/1 CTS:jld:rs

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 560

February 28, 2008 - Offered by Representative Montgomery.

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- **1.** Page 2, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6 and substitute:
- "(d) "Metal article" means a manufactured item that consists of metal, is usable for its original intended purpose without processing, repair, or alteration, and is offered for sale for the value of the metal it contains, except that "metal article" does not include antique or collectible articles, including jewelry, coins, silverware, and watches.".
  - **2.** Page 3, line 3: delete lines 3 to 7 and substitute:
- "(g) "Scrap metal" means a metal article; metal removed from or obtained by cutting, demolishing, or disassembling a building, structure, or manufactured item; or other metal that is no longer used for its original intended purpose and that can be processed for reuse in a mill, foundry, or other manufacturing facility.".

4

5

6

7

8

9

- **3.** Page 4, line 9: delete lines 9 to 16 and substitute:
- 2 "b. A description of the scrap or articles that is consistent with guidelines 3 promulgated by a national recycling industry trade organization.".
  - **4.** Page 5, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18 and substitute:
  - "3. The name of a contact person at the commercial account who is responsible for the sale of nonferrous scrap, metal articles, or proprietary articles to the scrap metal dealer.".
  - 5. Page 6, line 4: delete that line and substitute "2., 4., and 5. and (b) 4. and5. for not less than 2 years after recording it. A scrap metal".
- 10 6. Page 6, line 7: delete that line and substitute "required under sub. (3) (b)
  11 1. to 3. regarding a commercial account for not less than".

12 (END)